18-0124-PR6
January 24, 2018

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $2,314,881.33 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file 'in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $1,767,441.71 as listed in the attached January Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 425, 427, 431, 435, 436, 485, 486, 487 & 488
will be used for all Change Orders (January Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



18-0124-PR6

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved

Yoy Rtz ~ - f»—-wr?LL"-’
Mary D Runtz ié . Jdnice K. Jackson, EdD
Deputy hief of Capital Planning Acting Chief Executlve Officer

and Construction

Approved as to legal formw
s

Douglas A. Henmng
Acting General Counsel




= nv

R SRR U SO

7ot

¥ X|pusddy

"WniseUWAS ayy P
L ul sped flem A3a4es Bul{e1sul pUe BuysIuNg §0 SISISUOD Y10M 4o d0ds BYL 0 0 001 0 £10T L10¢/1/TT N.SN\m\oH 000828 1A LST0THE suog 13 OUBION Apnog
*5C} 30UDI0S BY] 4O} ) o
L S3Ul U(EIp JUBISISaL PISE JO JUBWISoE|dS JO S1SISUD YI0M Jo adods By 0 0 0 0 L102 L10Z/1/2T L10Z/9/01 00°0SL°0PT 1A OLLETYE {edjueydapy uojuels Z)2wuig
‘siseq AousBiswia . . ’
T ue uo J03eI3u38 JuaLIBdR|da) € BUEISUl JO SISISUCD YioM Jo adods Ayl 0 o] 0 19 L4102 DON\NN.\: £10t/5¢/0T STTTYETL 01 96T9TPE uaydsed Hi {{amod
) ‘woolyieg ayy uidn . o, N .
T J9BQ 131 SS2UPPE OF HOM J1da] JBMBS JO SISISUOD J10M 40 3d0DS AL 0 0 S9 0 L10T L10Z/L1/1T £10Z/ve/oT 00°00008 lely T6SSTYE sl [ piem
“OM |BI13|S pue Buiquin|d pajelasse pue “Juis
8 JuaLaedwod 8|du} “uaidinba UaLOY SIPNIDUL YaIYM UBYAY Bujwlem ¢ 0 a4 o] L7102 L10T/LT/1T L10Z/L1/0T 81°000'6Z 201 SP6TIvE ARD Posstd
2 03Ul WOOISSE|D BUfISiX@ Ue BUI3JOAUOD JO SISISUOD }4OM JOo 2d0ds ayL
*[euonRI0A o8edly) 18 WAS adie| ay) 1o jeay . 3
S $3pIAId YaIyM B-NHY O Uy 243 Buliedal o S1SISUGD 440M 40 adods YL [ [¢] o 0 L4102 £10T/6/11 £L10Z/€T/0T 00'2€9'8Z J0r (494447 (AL} |euoieIoA 0BedIYD
*SWoousse|d jie ul Buljood apiaoid o3 18pJo ul Buipjing Youe.q s 3
8 a3 3e syun 8 e35U1 01 51 310M Jo adoDs By | € 0 4 0 10T £102/t2/0T L10z/52/01 0T'1vb's8 Jd0r 88T9TVE ADDD ujde.n-juow)ag
. *WwesAs ssauppe aljgnd |
T 5100435 a3 BUPOOYS3|GNO.} PUE BUlISa] JO SISISUCD YoM Jo adads AL VIN L10T L102/L2/0T £10Z/¥z/0T 00°57S 1A 1885CPE S12j3 0OIW uowiwesg
'suioousse(d ||e ul Bujood apiacid 03 Japao i Buipling youe.q . . 5
8 34338 SUUN BUIUO[PUCD JIE MOPUINM JAASP OF 51 YoM Jo ado3s 3L L 0 0 0g L1027 L10Z/LZ/0T LT0Z/9/01 00'v0E'PT 13410 6€96THE uingny utde.)-3uowjag
*sWwoolssed j|e ul Buljood apiroud 03 o 35
8 SHUN UORIPUOD 1B MOPUIM JO UOKEI|EISU] JO SISISUOD HOM 4O 303S By 0 o 0 0 10T L10Z/€T/0T L10Z/9/01 ET°€L5'69 0r 0L66TYE AL ] SulsaiH
8 M v H vY
Ioaloud
o4 qviaa J1LVd NOLLITdWO0)D va avmy GOHLIN
SNOSVIY SZLON NV 3d02S LoA{oud NOLLDV “WAIdIV  TVDOSIE JALYJIDLLNY AIVMY LOVHINOD JLIVULNOD # JOVULNOD YOLIVHINOD ‘TOOHDS
8102
Kenuep




Ko

.

7401

papiaoad Sujpuny [eusaixd 6

saApeRjul 1ISIQ Jot30 Joj Loddns ‘g
A8a1e235 0J[0]A10 [euopeMpP 10) 3i0ddng £
aoueydwo) vay ‘9

spasy [ediueyoajy Aiolld 'S

SuoRIpuo] 1opaxg pajesolialad b
Suojje[o1A 2PoD 3414 €

asueyduio) apo) 7

v xjpusddy

fyoges T
suoseay
£E'188%1ET  §
‘Xauue ay3 ut spun i 1S, As|e
S Supuey Jte ay3 0} S3pe.3pdn [E3IUEYYBW JO SSISUC YJ0M Jo 3d03s By L L 14} 0 8 £70T 8102/s/1 L10T/€/1T 0000020t 1A Tre6Tve ANJUBA YYluspues |1eH
"AjUa1013)0 aloW sj[ey Y3 B1euUlUN|j 03 S3N3X1 381} Indino Jajeass yum . " A3
T SaNIXI} 1018IU] PAINDSSUN JO JUBLBIRIASS JO SISISUOD YI0M JO 8d00S BYL 001 0 0 0 LT0T 8107/S/1 L10Z/L/1T 00°6L0°6L 1A L TSTOEYE l1aug Yoal iy puels yuoN
*JOOY0s BU)) 1k ) ed| LOO)) Jueipel e S e
< e Jo Jjedal pue ‘ugisap ‘UONEANSIAU] UE JO SISISUOD YoM JO 3d09S BYL V/N ZQN. L10z/1/21 naQN\o«.\ﬁ.ﬁ 00'SLT°E 201 OTLTEVE {ealueyosiN 310D Jeg uplng
*siseq 33efpawiuy ue uo sBuip|ing - . . . 3
8 oWap o $ISISU0D Y1om 4o 3do3s B} S9 0 ) vE T LT0T L10Z/LT/11 LT0Z/V1/11 8L .onw TLT ple] CSYTEVE Vo0 H uoisulysem
T *JO0p JOLIBIX3 M3U E JO UOIIEJ{EISU] JO SISISUOD YoM JO 2d0S 3L 0 0 00T 0 L102 8102/8%/T " Lroz/eT/y 00°566'6 1A 0STZEYE sauor 13 Ayduniy uowojos
*sjjem Jolsaixa uo Bunutod 3on3 pue saredal
14 400J Aluosews sapNioul 40M J01IBIX3 ‘UoIIPpPE | "Bujjiad pue ‘win ‘sjem 0 0 8 z LT0T L10t/etT/Tt £10T/L1/11 SS'8TE'0ZE 20f T86EEVE WY Yied uosuey
10 Bunujed Jol1s3u1 JO SISISUCY ‘Bulpfing Youelq AL Ul “Jiom Jo adods 3L .
S “yiom sedas Aluosews JO sisisUod diom Jo adodsaylL o 0 €8 0 L1027 L102/5/T1 L102/2/TT 00°000'ST J0f 0£067YE aue 1ajAL uysnep
‘IS BuiuaayBi e Aq . L - 3
9 paSewiep 1un doj J0oJ & Jo JusluadE(da JO SISISUOD YioM JO 3d0s SYL S o} (4%} 0 LT0T 8T07/€2/t £102/2/1T 00°000°€6C 201 6868TYE A2 inseliey
.v_._O\Suo_‘:o woolssed
s 343 Jo uone4NB|yUODRI PUB ‘WaYsAs uonewoINe Bulpjing ay1 03 sapesddn o 0 0 0 L1027 810¢/1€/T £10z/01/07 00'069°08T 1A 6€T0TVE 2UJBIN uojuRIS poomajBug
‘sun doj joo. 3AD343P Bulljeds] JO SISISUOD YJOoMm JO 3doS 3y .
WIRIOYPNE 343 UL MU Yam saanjxy Buizyd)| Bulisixa jo Juastuadejdal )
L pue ‘quied Jof jJom uofiesadaid ‘sjauueyd Jey pue siniis-un - g 0 69 0 £102 L10z/Te/cy L10Z/0E/0T  00°000°0TZ IA 189L2h€ iZw ) amoy
Y3iM 84n2as Bulf1ad [lemAlp JO UOIIE|[RISUL JO SISISUOD YJOM JO 3dods By
‘siseq AouaBiawa .
€ ue uo |aued wie|e ai)j e jo Surdedal Jo SISISUOD oM Jo adods YL V/N LT0T L107/1/T1 £10Z/¥2/0T vESTL6E 1A gTestye 2U333(3 OD3IN adlad
gm v H \Ad
Toalodd
o4 yviax ALVA NOILITdWOD, ava qavymv AOHLIN
SNOSVAd SALON ANV 3d0JS Lyafodd NOILL)Y “WYIddV TVOSId AILVAIDLINY QUYMY LOVILNOD JLIVULNOD # LOVILNOD “HOLIVILNOD TOOH)S
8L0Z ,
Aenuepr




Ro

13

18-0124-}

‘Siealle Ul preog ey} o} pajodel Buleq ale pue pasosdde ussq aney sispio abueyo Buimo)io) ey

§2°52v'v1$ 11ey0L 109fo.d

ETATA A 4%
L8€10E€E

80°59.°9v$ :1€30 300foid

. ‘SWIOOJ J0B|3S UJ SUIYS
pajoanq Jaumo pleoquaxell pue 3100 aoe|dal pue $I00j) POOM YSIulel 0} w_m:QmE pue 1oqge| epirocid. 0} 10j0RIU0T)

3p07 UoSEdy
%LG'8Y  GT'GZL'vYe

Lireaiiy LULE/Nt

SUORANDSa TopI0 SBUBYS

S)egady  9jeQq 9bueqd

U} 09 seuopr ¥ Aydinpyy
HOI-19122-LL02 "Dl ssed 2102
Jooysg sseg sunjiad

qzeaLy'vig : i 00'002'62$

86°1€0'5¥$

oLees'Ls
L80€0¢€€E

00°9%1'6$ 11230 J98foid

*10j09dsuy Jamas ommo_so J0 AlID

uoljoalIg 1oadsu) 8)ig 4o uonoallp ted adid Jemes LlIo}s Kep 0} m:;m_xm :mamh 0} s|eugjew pue Joge| apinoid 0} J0JoeU0) LULE/IOL ZL/9L/0L
"3100)S O1Je 10} pajeuBisap AjjeuiBLo pues 1o} Ipe1d piAcld 0} JOPEIUCD ‘AJBUOIPPY
SUOHIPUOY PRIBA0DSI] “JueIpAY 81y paIUNOW [jem 8}8|0SqO U aoe|dal 0} SjBLIS)BW pUE J0qE| apircid 0) J0JDBIU0D ZLLLIOL  21/90/0L
B3p67) UOSESY suoRdipsaq Japio abueyy dqady  8jeq abueyn

%L¥V'9  9€LLL'GGL'LS 00'000'680°L$ 00sSY @ USS|aIN 'N'S ‘uayosed 'H'4

dON-16022-910Z dON uoqnpny 9102
jooyog Aiejusualg uoqnpny

9e'L21'0L$ b

ISNP uoONLsUoD jsulebe 108j04d 0] ||em JoLeIXe

00°9%1'G$ pajoalIq sBUMQ ue Jo aoe) tolsiUl 8y) ssoloe Buljesys onseld ||eisul 0} s|elejew pue toge| apiaoid 0} J0joesu0D LL/61L101 L1IG0/0L
Z8.10v¢ . .
3po7) UOSESY suondnosaq 1eplO abueyy JEgddy - 3jeq sbueyn
%2G'8 001€5'Go$ 00°9v1'G$ 13 00'68¢'09% uoonIIsUo) afadong
NIM-09011-240Z NIM HodsfipLg 2102

apim A1 - Bulutes] (SWVL) @0uUs10€ pue sajewayely 103 AWBPEIY S13Ydea |

JaquinN Od JPRJUOH  Junowy S19pI0 si9pI0 junoly
Jaquiny 1dy pteog ajoeiD JO0 % JoBHUOD abueyn abueysn JoRIUOD Jaqunp 3jaefoud JOpuaA Jjooyssg

|ejol  pasiAay rejoL J0 JoquinN leuibLiO

LT Jo 1 33eyq
LYPITT

9071 d33AU0 FONVHO

L10Z/0€/1) ©) L1L0Z/1L0/0)
wioyy abued 91249 |eaoidde Japlo abueyo asay

Arenuep

weidold yuswroxdwy feyde)
S[00YdQ d1[qng 08edIY)

SdD



-FRO

16-U1L4

'sJeslie Ul pieog ay) o) pallodas Bulaq aie pue pascidde uasqg aaey siaplo abueyo Buimo)jos 8y ).

§9'224'G¥$- €30l Jo0loid . '

CTELY LYS- pajoalg Jsump ) osfoid wouy vm.ﬁ_Eo 2dods paje|ar DYAH 104 Ipalo 8piacsd 0} 10J0B1U0D LL/LEIOL L1/62/60
8G°0G6.'1$ . JOVY - uoIssilQ , . ' "Uej)SneyxsS MaU B J0j sjeliajew pue Joge| 8plroid 0} J0JoBIJUOD LLy0/01 21/62/60
[$) 2455 TAN : B
3po7 uosesy . SuoRaNoSaq Jepip abuey) slegady  deq ebueg)

%888 T0'G0L'08Y'LS 20°502'0Z1$ 8 00'000'09¢'1$ Auedwog uoponnsuod Lig-iy
40Y-10£22-210Z 40N AoleH £102

looysg AejeH xa|y

¥1'691L°CL$ ‘130 L J08foid

9'Z6¥°1$ pajoalq JaumQ “Sa0M Jap10 8BUBLD SNOIABLd 10} JUNOWE J0Id PUE PESLISAC JOBLI0D BY) SAIS93] 0} JOJOBIUOD LULULL  ZVELILL

‘waysAs Bunybly Aousbiaws ayj o} sepesbdn [eoujos|a

06'605'G$ aoueldwon apoy  eplaoid 0} pue 100y WNLOYPNE 8y} Mojag Bulged sAOWSl 0] S|eLsiewW puUe J0Ge| 8pIAcid. 0] J0JoeIju0) L1/SZ/0L  Z1160/01
‘ajes .
00'1LL'9% HOV — uoissiwQ  pue-8|qe}jdadde yQy a9 0} Jap.o uj s|jub 1ooy 8y} soeidal 0} sjeldjew pue Joge| 8pinoid 0} 10J0BIU0D LVLESIVL LLIELILY
[AAI %1% . : )
3po) uosesy SuoRaIpSaq J8pip abusyy 3jeq ddy - - 31eq 9buen)
%yZ'9L  $5°660'10Z$ T 18660928 g 00°000'¢.1$ "0U] 'UoloNAISUOD YYD

anv-1zzzz-L10z any buipieg 2102
[ooyoag Buipjeg H weltH

J2qUINN Od . J0ERUCH  Junowy S19pI0 EIETI) junouly
Jaquiny 14y peog ajorlO . J0Y joenuod abueyn abueys JoRHUOY Jaquin jo8fold 10pUIA jooyog
|eJOL  pasiey 1ejo1 30 JaquinN leuibuo

90717 d¥3AYO0 IONVHO

LTIO T o...&nm . L102/0€/L)L 03 L1L0Z/1L0/0L wers oId HGQED\VOH.‘SH [endae)
wouy abuel saja4o jeaosdde Japio abueyd asay| :

LIY/TT S[ooydg dNfqng o3edNy)

?a::ﬁ. | SdD




18-0124-PR6

‘siee.le Ul pieog ey} 0} peuodsl Buleq eie pue penoidde ueaq eney sieplo abueyo Buimoljo) ay|

LP'862°26$ :leio] 309loid

‘eale

2£°659% SUOIIPUOD PRIBA0DSI Buinias uayoyuy. ayj Ul uis puey e aoe|dal pue SAOWSI 0} S[ela}ewW pue Jogel apirold o} JoJoBUeD) Z1/B6LI0L L1210}
“UlBUl J91EM 7 B JO N8y U UIBLL 19)BM ,Q B ||EjSUl 0] S[BLISEL pug
12V6.'9%- soueldwoD apo)  Joge] apiaoid 0} J0JOBIUOD HIOM JO 8d0OS WOL) XOGIOH JO UOCIIBUILIR 10} JPaId apircld 0} J0J0IU0D 21/€0/01 11/52/60
68°€52'S$ pajoang Jaumo ‘de} p "sh dej 9 Joy Juad Ay jo Buioud ul 8duBIBYIP 1oy JiP8IO Jd800R 0} J0JORIHUCD LInerl LL/02/L )
06'260'LL$ SUOIIIPUOY PBIBA0DSI "siledas 9}210U0D JOOANS 10} w_m_@mE pue l1oge| apiaoLd 03 J0}0RIIUOD LLLLVIOL 21/90/60
‘Bulpjing Jefnpow Buiisixa sy} e spns |edllaA aoejdal pue ‘seale pjow a|gIsiA ajelpawal
29 PP PLS SUOI)IPUOY) PaIBA0DSI] ‘opedey jsea ay) uo sjaued jo souefeq ay) soe|dal 0} sjelslew pue Jode| apirosd o) J0joeIIu0D) JAVIRN ) 11/62/60
“JEjNpoOW Mau sy} e Japesl
09'899'c$ 108)1YOLY - UOISSIWIO pied $S8008 JOOP B J0j JOMOd puE J3UICeD |[BM € ||BjSUl O} Sjeuajewl pue Joge] apinoid o} Jojoeiuo) LULLIOL 21/52/60
"ainjonlis Jejnpow Bugsixe syj Je .
6C'c/6'92% suolipuo pasenodsiq - Bunuiodsony pue ‘Bulysel) |giew meu ‘Juswiade|dal jaued Joj s|BLISIEW PUE JOgE| apiroid 0} 10j0BHUO0D LLzZLoL 21/0€/80
£09022¢ A :
P00 UOSEdyY sUoRdNosaq 1epl0) abueyy Sleqgady - 8jeq sbuey
%8v'y P9 L6Y06L'ES © POLPe'oELS Sl 00°069'¢50°c$ "OU] ‘UoijoniIsu0) Y'o'0
SNL-12£T2-20L0Z SNL oBpug 2102
Jooyog abplLig uewaonN
J1oquinN Od JoRUODH  Junowly S19pI0 ssopl0 unowy
Jaguinp ydy pieog a|oesQ J0 9%  joBRIUOH abueyn . abueysp joR1UOD raquinp yoafoud lopuap |ooyas
|ejol  pasiaay lelol Jo JaquinN teubuo

LT JO € 3deq
LY/YITY

9071 ¥3AH0 IONVHI

LLOZ/OE/LL ©3 LLOZ/L0/0) weidold yjuswaoidwy] jeyde))
S[00Y2S dI[qny 038D

wouj abues sa|240 eaosdde Japio abueyo asay |

Arenuep

SdD



18-U1L44-PRD

‘sieeLie Ul pieog ey} 0} peuodel Buieq ele pue peaoidde Useq eaey siepio eBueyd Bumojjoy ey

00°860°L$ :je30] J08f0dd

008601 $
9z.00ve

00'68Z'62L$ ‘1e30L 398foid

SUOHIPUOD PRIBA0DSI] . JajoLUl Ja)eMm PAUOPUBJE U [IIOEC PUE SAOWI 0} S[ELIJEW PUE 10GE| apiroid o) 10}0BHUOD)

3po) uosesy

Suonauosay Japip abueyn

%LL'0 00'90£'099$ 00860'1$ b - 00°'802'G99%

‘goK40 s,|ediounid ay) jo

L1/6L/01

S|eq day

L1/90/0}

31EQ abuey’

‘00 UOIONIISUOY L8|Pali4
TdN-19822-210Z 1dN 2alsd LL0Z
Jjooyog Kiejuswalg ip zaldad jonuep

00'zZlL'9$ . SUOHIPUOD PaIBA0DSI]  SPISING JOPILIOD BY) Ul Yes)-1ejem e JO' sjoage ay; ajebiiw o) sjelelew pue Joge| apircid 0} J0J0BHUOD LLLLIOL 21/90/60
. . ‘Juswdinba
00'626'2% pajal(qg JaumQ Ll'lieysus Ajawwy 0} Japlo ul sinjiuing |00YOS 8)eD0|al 0} S|elslel pue Joge| apiaoid 0] 10J0B1U0S LLI2110L 21/60/01
"SJoNp Jle pauopuege Jo SUOIJSS SAOWSI PUEB ‘SUOIOBUL0D
00'262'92$ SUONIPUOD PaIBA0DsIJ  JONp A |[em-niy) |[eisu) ‘'Sax0q 1amod U Jos1es 8)eo0]al 0} S|ela)ew pue Joge] apiacid 0) J0JORIU0D 21/50/01 24101120
00'010'8E% poYoaIIQ JaUMQO ‘looyos sy} Jo Buiuesio [essuab apincid o} s|elajew pue Joge| apiaosd 0} Jojoesuon L1101 11/62/60
00'954'2$ SUOIIPUOYD) PaIaA0ISI(] ‘Buidid Ajddns Jajem pjoo aoejdal pue eaowal 0} S[ELS}EW pUE JOGE| BPIACLd 0} J0J0BIUOD 21/60/0L 2 1/90/60
00'92.'€5$ i1senbay |ooyog "SPIBOON[BYD DV I[E 0 Juswisjede apiaold o} s|elalew pue Jogej apiaoid 0} J0joBHueD 21/60/01 21/50/04
vELLLCE . : .
3p07) UOSESY SUORAIdSS(J 19pI0 abuey) djlegaddy - 3jeq sbueyn
%i8°.€ 0098866128  00°G09'€09% 8l 00'18Z'965°1$ "0U] ‘uojonsjsuoy aue JsjhtL
¥OI-1§€22-2102 ¥OI M umoug 2102
jooyag Asejuawad|g umolg H weljiip
JagquinN Od JoBIUODH  JUNnoOWy S$18pJO $19pI0 Junowy
Jaquinp jdy pJaeog ajorIQ J0 % joRIUOD abueyn abueyn JoRJJUOD Jaquinp joafoid Jopuap |ooyos
|ejol  pasiAdy lejoL 10 Jaquiny leutbl0

LT JO ¢ 3deq
LY/¥ITY

901 430HO0 IONVHO

wouy abuel saja49 feacsdde Jepio abueys esay )

Axenuep

2L02/0€/L1 0} L102/1L0/0L weis OJd JUUISAOI ..EH jeide))

sjooyog dqng Ow&omﬂU

SdDJ



-UL24-FRb

‘siealie Ul pieog ey} o} payodel Buieq eJe pue peroldde Usaqg aAey s1apio afiueyo BuImolio) ey ).

00°009°¢$ :1ejoy Joefoid

00°009'¢$ suoyipuo) palenodsiq ‘Waysks DYAH 10} SSUOIIMS MOy} JIE 80B|d8I PUB SAOWAI 0} JOJOBIU0D LU L0 L1/0L/0L
LELCOvE . .

3po7 uosesy 8jEfddy  B1eq ebuey)

%92'S 00°000'C.$ 00'009'€$ b 00°00v'89$ "0u) ‘|edlueyosiy 8100
B d3IN-16Z€2-L10Z TN voysungd 1102

|ooyag uojsun yoiepaid

stonanosaq Japip ebuey)

09'¥6¥°1$ :1ejo] joafoid

09'v6¥'L$ SUOIIPUOD PaISA0ISI] ‘19loid Bulinp ainjiuing PAUMO JOOYOS SAOW O} S[eliSjew pue 1oge| 8pinoid 0] J0JoeNUCD LLIOSILL 2118211
9/€10€€E m

3po7 uoseay SUORANDSa( EEO sbue)

BEgady  3jeq apuey)

" %L0'¥ ow.vNN.wmﬂw 09'¥6¥'L$ b 00 0€L'9E$ _oul 09 sauor @ Aydiniy
’ : HOI-162€2-2102 YOl uoysungd L10Z

JOOY9S UoISUN YoLBPal

£0'625'16€3$- :1ej0L 303l0id

‘sduwles JeINPoOW JO 8IS U] UOONPSP JO) Upald

00°090'€$- SUOIJPUOYD PAISA0DSIQ  apIncid 0} JOJOEIUOD ‘deim BuBIqUISW J00Ididjem & PPE 0} S|ENajew PUE J0qe} apiAoLd 0} J0joeIjU0D LULLIOL  211G2/60
‘ ‘ ‘19UIBII0D
¥8°16.6$ }senbay |ooyog obeiojs & ajeo0ja) 0} pue 8jeb yul-uleyd e |jejsul 0} S|eajew pue toge| apiacid o0} J0joeIu0D 112001 11/52/60
18°/88'€hZs- pajoald JOUMO  'SBIJIAINOE LOIIONIISUOD PRJEIS[O0E 0} Paje|al SINOY SWILaA0 Pasnun Joj JIpaid apiAcid 0} 10JoRIU0D LVILIOV  LVIZLI0L
00'2.€'61l$ pejoallqg h.wEsO . ,mm,:__u__sn Jejnpolu ayj ul yJom mEnE:_Q ysiuij o) siensjew pue Joqe| pajels|aooe mru_>o._n 0} 10J0BHJUOD L1/02/L) FAYr4n
00'SvL'S2LS- pajoaliq 1sumQ . ‘lesodsip @ @ARS 40 N8y Ui |ESOASIP 110S QDD 104 1P8ID BpIAcAd 0} 10J0BIUCD £1/20/0b \.:m.w\mo
90904¢¢

3P0y UoSedy . ' SUoRdiTREaq 18pI0 SPUEYS 3eg ddy . 91eq sbueyn

%88'8l Pr'€C0'6.8'GS - PYE/9'EE6$ Zl 00°06€'S¥6'v$ 0uj ‘uolloniisuod v'0'0
SN1-10622-L10Z SNL someq L10Z

|jooyog same(] sajen sajieyd

18NN Od J0BUOD  Junoy SI19PI0 $I3pl0 Junoury
Jaquinp 3dy pleog ajorIO J0 Y% 3JoRjUODH abueys abueyn JoRIJUOD 1aquiny jo8fold A0PUBA jooyog
{ej0]  pasIAdy Jejon 40 JoquinN leuibuo

9071 H3A™UO0 IONVHO _
0 G age . L10Z/0€/11 03 L102/10/0L weagolg juauraaoxdury feyide
LT30 s 9o08d wo.) abuels sa]949 Jeaosdde Japio abueys asay | d} [ 1ende)

LI/Y/TY S[00YdS d1[qn{ 03LINY)

Arenue H Sd)




-FHob

U124

(%)
107

1

‘sieesle Ul pieog sy} 0} pajiodeas Buleq 8. pue pancidde usaq aaey siepio aBUEYD BLIMO|0) BY L

SZ'65€°L1$ r1ejoL 3109foud

6Z'66¢'118 . SUOCIIPUOY) paIBA0IsI] * "$)00| pUe S100p I8X00] jeuoiippe Jiedel o] m_m_@mE pue Joge; spinoid o) J010B1U0D LULEIOL  21/S2/01
8€266¢¢ ) ) : i
3p07 Uoseay

Seqaddy  3)eq sbuEyD

%492 wm.moo,mmw, 1$ 8L'GEV'/ES 14 00'v£9'00¥' 1 $ ‘0 uoonysuo) isjpall 4
: : 40¥-12£€2-210Z 40 Apnoo) £10Z.
Awapesy ABojouydsay Apnog "o weljimn

SUCHAISSa(] J8pio abuey

00°€1L.2°06$ :lejol 308foid

00°820'8% YOV — UOISSILUQ  "SWO0i Joajas U sa|i} Bultad [eolsSnooe UI-AB| MaU |[B}SUI 0} S|BLISJEW PUE 10GE] SpIACId O} 1010BHU0D JLIOVLL  ZL/LE/80
00'6£6'9%- . pejoalqg JaumQ "SUIRJD JOOJ UOJI JSBD UM PIJBIDOSSE YIoM Jiedal ||e 1o} JIpald epiaoid 0} 1010B1U0D) LLILEI0L  21L/02/0L

) ‘Bulpping ugew ayj jo Juawaseq ayj u adid
uielp & ojeblyseAul pue pot 03 J0J0BIU0D ‘AjjeuoiIppY 'SBUSIUY pajelal puB ‘|lemAlp [EUCHIPPE ‘SoLuel)

00°82812% pajoallq JeumQ  1oop jo Bunuied sapnjoul Yoiym odoos xsuue |eucippe 10j S|SB PUB J00B| @pIAcid 0} 10}0BJUOD LLI0S/L) VLTI L
00°088'c$ SUOIJPUOD vm:m.>oow_n_ "SUIBIP YOB]S Ulejunoy wc_v_ccv papouod aoe|dal 0} S|ELI2jeW Pue Joge) m_o._>oa 0} J0}OBHU0D LLILEIOL Lol
00'916°C9$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0ISI] suojsaw| “mam_ma.. pabewep aoe|dal 10 Jjedel 0} s|B1S)RUI PUE 10GE] 8PIACId 0] JOJENUCD LLI0S/L L / :R: L
es08ct 3poH Uosesy . vmco_“n__omwo J8pI0 abuey) 3eq ady - 3de(q abuey)
%9t 00°.£L°260°L4$ - 00'68.'08€$ oL 00'8¥€'0LL'01$ "Ou] ‘uolpniisuog aue JsjAL

HOW-LLE€2-2102 HOW Aied £102
jooysg Aieg) g ydasor

1BqUWNN Od JoeUOD  jJUNOWY S19pI0 $18pI0 junowy
Jsquiny 3dy pieog ajoeIQ 0%  joRIUOD abueys abueys JoeuUOD saquinp 308foud Jopusp jooyog
[ejol  pasiaay 1ejo) Jo Jsquiny leusbuo

} D071 HIAA™O IONVHO ‘
LT30995%d . wo.y sbueus Mw_c..w\mmm\mr\,_rwnuaw_%mum.__‘w\wm:m:u asay| . E&uwo.ﬁm yuoteAoIdM] [erde)
LI/¥ITT S[00Y2S d1[qn{ 05N )

Arenue h. _ SdD



18-U124-FRRb

‘siealle U preog ey} o} pepodal Buleq sie pue pencidde ueaq aaey s1eplo sbueyd BUIMO|0) B L

09°L¥6$ ‘1301 309f0id

09'L¥6$
G8¢l0ge

paalig Jeumo

3po7) UosEdy

‘s|jem

jured pue yojed pue swool J09jas 0} Buljgeo gSN PPE 0} sjeliajew pue Joge| apircid 0} J0JOBIUOD LVOS/LL  LLIZZiLL

SUonANosaq Jepiy ebueyy S ddy  31eq SbuEyD

%66 096€5.68 - 09'L¥6$ I 00'Z65'9¢$ "ouj 00 sauor g Aydinpy
. ’ HOIFLP9ET-LL02 UOI M UIwS 2102
UNWS [BPUaM
LL'9/£°L1$ (1ejol josfoud
00°000'S$ 1sanbay jooyog “lemapls sjesoucd pabewep aoe|dal pue anowal O} SjelIdjewW pue Joge| apiAcid 0 J0JORIUCD L1/€z/01L L1/0Z/01
"SBIJIAIOR UOIONNISUOD yum Bulispsiu .
11'92¢£'0¢ Byl SUONJBJadO0 [00YDS 0} 9NP $JSOO SUE.D BUOHIPPE 104 S|BLISJEW PUE 10ge| aptAcid 0} 10JoBHUCD LLILE0L L1/E2/01
JXAYIXAS ) ) ’
3P0y uoseay SUGHANBSad J8pl0 SbUBy) 31eq ddy - - 31eq abueyy
%Syl 16'98G'0Z6°L$ - 16'99¥'/Z$ € 00221'¢68°1$ "0 uononJisuoy Jajpalid
. ) d0Y-1€9€2Z-L10C d0OY puowiwey 10z
[ooyag puowuieH 9 sspeyd
i JOqUINN Od JoBJUCD)  junouly SI9pI0 $19pI0 Junowy
JaquinN 3dy pieog  9poRIO 0% 19eHU0D abueys abueys Joenuo) Jaquiny 393foid Jopuap jooyog
jeJol  pasiaay |e10]1 10 JaquinN leuibuo

LTJ0 L33ed
L1/b/eT

901 ¥3ANO0 IONVHD

ZL0Z/0€/LL O} LL0OZ/LO/OL
wo.j abuea s9)249 |eaocadde Japio abueys asay

Arenuep

weidoid uswarordwy [eyde))
S[00YdS djqng 03ed1Yy)

SdD



FRO

-

10-ULL4

'sleaile uj preog ey o) pelodal Buleq ele pue parosdde useq aAeY s10pI0 dBUEYD Buimolo) dy L

62'621°12Z¢$ ‘1ejoL J08foid

‘Juswiaseq ay) ul uonensu; adid sojssgse sje|palBL O} S|BLBIEW PUR J0ge| 3piAoid 0} JojoRIIU0D

16'98%'68$ SUoHIpU0D palsAodsIiq LL/61/01 LLI¥2IL0

00°8061$ SUOIIPUOYD PaLaA0dsIq “2injx1y JUBI| 8|y0Jd Jamo) B yym ueld Buipad mau e ajeald o) s|eusiew pue Joge| apinoid o) J0j0RNL0D 11/52/01 LLVZI0L

00CLL'9e$ pajoslIg Jsumo “BuLiooy Xem 0} S{ELIOJEW puE J0E| 9pIA0Id 0} J0JOBAUOD LL/1E/0Y 21/91/01

£0°025'6% SUORIPUGD PRIBA0ISI] “BUINO0|q 8BS J00U PBJeIOLB)ap BOE|del PUB BAOWSI O} sfelojew pue Joge| aptaoid o} J0joBIJUOD LLIOE/LL L1/90/1 1
' . 'sjepno

00°922'2% SUOIJPUOY) PaIan0dsIq pue sAemades abejjoa moj |Bo3DS}8 ade|dal pue aAowWal 0) S[elajew pue Joge| apirold o} J0joeljuoD) 24108111 YAVIXAINN
‘wool Bunsixa Ue Jo uoeINBYUoIal 0] BNpP SBOIASP UOHESUNWIIOD MU

26619713 pajoal JaumQ  pue ‘sanixiy JyBy jo Bujuonsod ‘Bulied 1Dy papusdsns mau Joj s|eusleww pue Joge| 3piaoid o} 10j0enu0) LL/LE/0) L1/SLIOL

69'66921% HOV — UOISSIWO . "SWIS) W} JYI0 PUB SaLUBL MOPUIM *Joop [elauw Buljsixa jured 0} S|eLa)ew pue Joge) apircid 03 101080 L1/61/01 LL/9LI0)
‘suoleoyneds g4 Jed sbuluado mopum 1ouisal

09'682'2% HOV — uoIssiuQ 0} smopuim a|qelado jje Je sdojs mopuIm 8jed0ial 0 ppe O] S[elajew pue Joge| apiacid 0} 10joenu0D) LLILEI00 L1I0E/0L

ogele'es isenbey |jooyog "SWOO. JOBI8s, Ul Iom EmEmﬁnm WOV leuonippe 10} sfelisjew pue Joqe| apiaod 0} JOJOBHUOD LL/0L/LL L1/¥2/0L

28°606% SUOIPUOD PaIBN0ISI(] *Jan02 julof uoisuedxs Jooyy Buiisixe ue saejdas pue saowat 0} S[eLIs]eW pue Joge| apiroid 0 JojoeU0D L1190/1 L LL/9LI01
: ‘9z4 oo

L9'68E'01$ SUONIPUOYD) PaJan0dsIq BAJeS 0] Je)eay Jonp duI0s[e puUk Uej JSnelXa mau e j|ejsul 0) S|eLISJeW pue toge| apiaold o] Jojoesuos) LLIOL/LL L1LI9LIOL

06°66€£3- SUOIPUOD PaIBA0DSIa *80l09s UOII|OWSP 001 PBRILIO 10} YPBID BPIA0Id 0} JoJOBINUCD LL/0L/LL LL/91/01

00°28%'6$ SUOHIPUOYD palanodsiq *$8091d -UOISUSIX® JJOM JONP [BUOIKPPE 1O} S|elisjew pue Joge} apinoid 0} J0joeIu0) LLIOL/LL LLILLIOL

98°2¢.2'06% SUOIIIPUOD Paianodsiq 'sjyBy Jouaixa Bunsixs soedal.o) s|eusjew pue toge| apiacid o} 10joeU0YD - LLILEIOL LIV LI80

20'619'8% SUOHIPUOY) PBISAOISIC] ‘S)UN Dy mopuim Bujuonoun-uou aoeydas pue aaowal 0} S|elB)ew pue 1oge| apiacid o) J0J0RIUCD LLIOLILL AN 2 A

G1969¢¢ '
3po7) uoseay suondn9saQq JapIQ abuey) 3jeq ddy Jjeq sbueyy -
%E6'9  16'685'856'cS 16'685'962$ 91 00'000'202'c$ 00ssY g USS|aIN 'N'S ‘uayosed 'H'd
YHON-LLLEC-L10Z HOIN uelajjeH 102
: Jooydss uesayydoH I\ Us|sH
13qWINN Od joequUO)  junouly S13pI0 S13pI0 junowry
Jaqunn 3dy pieog ajoRIQ Jo %  39esu0D abueys abueyp 30eHUOY Jaquin 308foud JOpuap jooyog
leJol  pasiaay leyoL Jo JaquinN reuibuo

LT J0 8 33ed
LI/p/TL

D071 d3AYO0 IONVHO

2102/0€/L) 0} 2102/10/0}
wioudy abuel sa]949 |eaoudde Japuio abueyod asay |

Axenuep

weisdord usworoxduwy [eyde))

sfooydg d1qng oFeary)

SdD



18-U124-FRb

‘sieaLie U pieog s\ 0} pepodal Bulaq ele pue pasoidde usad aaey siap.o sbueys Buimoyoy ay |,

00°626'6$ :|ejo 308fold :

: . ) “Kemanup
00'626'6% SUOIIPUOD) palanodsiq  Jeydse pue uiseq yojes pabewep e aoe|dal pue SAOWAI O} S[ELIS1EW PUE Joge] apiaoid 0} 10)oe1U0D 21101711 2LIE0/L L
£€8092¢ - . .
3p07) UoSESY ) : suoydiosaq JeapiQ abuey) aeq doy 318Q obueyn

%0P'S  98'6GL'GLES 98'651'91$ 4 00°000'662$ : Auedwog uoyonisuod Aig-ly
k MLS-FIEVE-91L0Z MLS dl8lue 9107

Jooyos aussjuely abioag

vS'S0°ZL$ :lejol j0sfoid

92°16¢'cS SUOIJIPUOY) PAISAODSIC]  "UB} JSNBUXS JO0I XBUUR 8U) UO Jjad pue Jojow e aoejdal 0} S|elajeL pue Joge} apiaoid 0) J0joeIu0D LLBLIOL  LL/Z0/01

*SUONBIBYE HIOMIONP

92'8v9'8$ HOV — UOISSIWO pUB (1Y MaU 10} Aressaoau poddns |98)s [BUSIIPPE 10} S|EII8JEW PUE Jode| 8piaoid 0} J0joBIU0D . LLLEI0L  Z1/0Z/0)
62LLLCE : o
3p07) Uosesy : . ) suondinseq Jepio abueyy ~ ®Eegddy  Bpe(q sbueqD

%S¥'S 0£€00'GSE'L$ 0£'020'0.$ .G . 00°€86'¥8Z°L$ ‘00 UORONASUOD 43palid
’ ’ 404-150¥2-L1L0Z 40y seuspie) 102
jooyag seuspie) oleze

09'Z5V'L$ :1ejol Y09foid

‘ubis 104 .
09'Zs¥' LS . pajoali JoUMQO  MJOM [eD1}03]8 [euOljipPE SpIACId PUB S981] 108]9S SAOWIRI 0} S{BLSJEW pue Joge| 8pinoLd 0} J0J0BIJU0D LLILEIOL 21121160
£4210¢¢E . : :
3po) uosSeay ) suondissaq Japlp sbuey) 3jeq ddy - - 9Jeq sbuey)
%Pry  65°9.8'6V.$ T 65'9.8'LES € 00°000'81.$ Auedwod uoionnsuo) Aig-ily
4VN-L18€2-410Z 4VN U23H 2102
100Y3S YIUH IN sniny
J2qunN Od . J0BNHUOD  junowly ET ) EYET ) unowy
Jaquinp 1dy pieog ajorIQ J0%,  JoeJJUOH abueysn abueyn JoRJJUOD Jaquinp 3a8foid JOpUap jo0Yyo§

|ejoL  pasiasy lejoy J0I9quInN leutbo

9071 d3AH0 FONVHO

0 ¢ Ade . L10Z/0¢€/L1 03 LLOZ/LO/OL weidolJ juswaAaorduwy jeude
LTI06 d woJy abues saj94o |eaocadde saplo abueyds asayy d? [ TeNde)

LI/YITT S[00YdS dI[qnJ 03€d1Y)

Aienue —, | Sd)D




‘siealle Ui pJeog ey} 0} peniodss Buieq ale pue paroidde ussq aaey siepio sbueyd Buimolioy ayy

00°450'61$ 12304 398[0id

00°'808'¥$

00°000'L$
00'819%
00'999'01$

00°1¥0'8$-
8YGe0ce

98°916°'21$ :|e301 }oafoid

'

Jsonbay 00YDS  "WNISBLWAB oy} u) 9Be)s By} aA0ge SR8 olydelB spiroid o} sjesjew _ocm loge| apirold o} 10}0BIUOD LLIYOIOL  LLILLIBO

-Buidid
HOY — uoissiwp UlBIp PSJBICOSSE PUE LIRID JOOI MO|JSA0 [BUOIIPPE UE 10} S|elLajew pue Joge| apiroid 0} Jojoenuoy LV LIOL 21/1LI60
pajoalq J8umQ ‘winiseuwAB ayy Eot.m_z_.mv :m;ammgmm_o 0} sjeusiew pue Joge| apiaold 0] 10J0B1U0D LUZVIOL  L1/0LIOL
“suonIpuon pasanodsid . "Y08p Jo01 jejaw ,,.o IS 012 feuolyippe ue soe|de. 0} S[ELSJeW pue Joge) dplaosd 0} sojoeluo) LY/L L0 21/80/60
SUOHIPUOD P3IBA0ISIQ ‘ “ULIE JSBW € JO Nay| Ul ainixiy JyByj Joueixe ue Junow j{em o0} }ipalo apiroid o} LBoE,Eoo LLIYO/OL L1/ L1160

3p07) Uoseay

SUoNdIDsaq Japi0 sbUeyD JEeqgadody  3jeQq ebueyy

%L9°L 00'6L9'GLYS 00'619'62% 9 | 00°000'98¢$ 0088y '@ USS|SIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd4
}-40Y-LLSY2-L10Z L-dOY HBYININ L10Z

[00Y2s [I2YINN UBHI

98'0L6'LLS SUOI)IPUOY PAIBACISI(]  'Jo8lls 8y} Jo m:_coﬁma peleInosse pue suedal aulj Jomas 10) Sjeliajew pue Joge| apiacid 0} J0JoelIU0D 21160714 LLIVENOL
61£662¢ :
3P0 UOSESY sSuoRdudsaq Japip sbueyd 3leg ady - 3 obuey)
%608l 95099922 " 95°099'PES € 00'000'Z61$ Auedwog uoonisuod Aig-ly
WaA-1vPyZ-910¢ IN3A 1L 9102

Awepeoy ajualog pue Yien |ilL sinoT jjwwig

JaquinN Od JoRjUOY  juUnowly sJaplo S19pI0 junowy
Jaquinp 3dy pJeog ajoeI jo 9,  joRSUOD abueysp ‘abueyn JORIUOD JaquinN 3oafoid lopuap jooyas

1ejoi - posiady 1ejol 10 JagunN leuibuQ

LT 30 01 938d
LIY/TT

9071 ¥3AHO FONVHO

L102/0€/11 03 LL0Z/LO/O)
wo.y abues sa|oAd |eaosdde Japio abueys ssayl

wieidol yuaweaoldwy [erde)
S[00YdS dN[qng 03ed1Y)

?a::ﬁ.. | Sd)




18-V LLE-FRO

‘sigesle Ul preog ey} o} pauodel Buieq ate pue pesosdde usag eney siapio aBueyo Buimoljo ey L

00°S£€'v$ :1e10 108f0ud

: . ‘aseq wummmb_mmm
00'GEE'PS SUOIPUOYD PaIBA0ISI] paoedwlos B Yyjim aseq gns yeam adejdal pue sAowal 0} S|eliajew pue Jodej apiaoid 0} 10}0B1JU0D Luzen ZV/I9LLY

S TAY VXA
3p07 U0SEsy . ‘SUondIosaq Jepip 9buey) Fegady  8jeq sbueyny

%ZG'0  00°GES'ZESS 00'6EE'v$ 1 00°005'828$ 0088y @ UBS|AIN 'N'S 'Usyosed 'H'4
S 4VN-11292-2102 4vn yseuebneg 1102

jooyosg Aiejuswa|g yseuebneg

v0'LE0'PZ 1S lej0L 100l0id

Z29°1€0'8$ | SUOHIPUOD PBIBA0DSIA "$Houg Aiuosew paxoeio Bupsixe Jeds) 0} sieLjew pue Joge| apiacid 0} 10PBHUOD J1ISZ/I0L  ZL/0L0L
00'065'1$ SUCIJIPUOY) PRIBA0DSIQ 8}210U00 pasodx@ ajoid 0} uolepunoy JouRlxa juled o) s|eleleW pue Joge| opinoid 0} J0JoRIUOD LVLEIOL  21G2/0L
00vses . 1senbay jooyog ‘a8 sead & aoe|dal pUE SACWAI 0] s[euajew pue Joge| apircid 0} J0JOB1HUOD LL9LI0L  ZL/0L/OL

‘sa|1} Buijiao pabewep jo suoloas aoejdal pue ‘uonensul Jonp sjenbape

80'6¥5'901$ 1serbey |ooyos aplaoid ‘sioo) ,Z PUE | UO Wa)sAs Syg o) a0e|dal 0) s|elalelu pue 10ge| dpiaoid 0} 10JoBIU0D LL/190/L L L1/92/01

LLESLLS SUOHIPUOY PaIaA0ISIq ‘uoljeloldxa shoasud mcc:n.vmmm&mn Auosew sledsl o} sjetlajew pue Joge| mm_>oa 0} J0joBNU0D LLIZLIOL 2L/0L/0}

/1°€62'S$ . SUOIIPUOY) PBIBAODSI(]  ‘8duBljUS Eot 2y} 1e sjnodsumop pue s18}inb mau jjejsul 0} S|el18jewW pue Joge| w._u_>oa 0} J10j0BHUOD At\w—\or t\o.zor
£ho69zE 3po3 Uosesy .  SUGHAIISSS( 19pI0 SPUBD segaddy . 31eq sbueyD

%L $0'1LE0'098'LE - POLEO'VZLS L 00'000'9€.'1$ 00sSY g UBSIBIN ‘N'S ‘Usydsed ‘H'4
NIM-1S162-2102 NIM ZoAYD 102
19JUd) dlWapedy |eINJNOYININ ZaARY ) T JeSa)

J2quINN Od A JOENUOD  JUnOWyY S19pI0 §19pI0 junowy
Jequunp ydy paeog ETLLEIT) 109, JoRjjUO) abueyo abueyn joRIJUOD Jaquinp joafolg J0opusp jooyas
|ejol  pasjasy 1ej0). 10 JaquinN leutbup

) 9071 d30H0 IONVHO
LT3 TT 3s%d . wouy abuel Mwwoﬂwm_\mﬂ%mnnm_%wmhw\wmw:w_._o asayL HIBID01 JUSTRACIAW] Rﬁmx@
LI/¥ITT - s[ooydg dHqng 03edy)

?a::ﬁ. | SdD



LO-ULLE-PRRO

'sigdle Ul pieog ey} 0} pepodal Buieq sie pue pancidde useq aaey siepuc abueyd Buimolo; sy

8¥'95v°L1$ ‘lejol Joafodd

8Y'9S¥' LIS
0vze6ce

00°805°Z1$ :Iejol 308foud

‘WINISeUWAB
HOV = UoIssiw0 pue Azeiqy 8y} ul sjlem Juied pue ‘ssede.d ‘adelos 0} sjeliajew pue Joge epiaoid 0} J0}oeIjuUOD 21120/01 21/£0/60
'3p0) uoseay suondussaq J8piQ sbueyy 3)eq ddy 3Jeq sbueq)

%090 09'809'128'Z$ 09°Zv.'oL$ 4 00'998'¥08'Z$ "00 uoldNIISUOD Jaipalid

40Y-LEYSZ-L1L02 40Y uowo|os L10Z
[o0Yog UoWO|0S ©) YeuueH

00'805°2L$

LUVE L

pajoallq 18UMO ‘wieysAs ssaippe 21qnd Buysixe aoe|dal pue iedas 0} sjelia)ew pue Joqe| apiacid 0} 10}0BIU0D L1/82/L1
616€80¢
3po) ucsesy SuondNosa(] J8pI0 ebuey JEeqgddy - 3jeq sbueyn
%YS'S  9£'69Z'9L0°L$ 9¢'695'89¢$ Gl 00°00.'29'0% Juj 's10j0BNUOD JBIIIAI UM
L-40u-1¥2S2-5102 1-40¥ uowwedg L0z
. [ooYyog uowiwess A ueyjeuopr
12qWINN Od JORUOH  Junowly SIapi0 $19pI0 Junowy
laquinN 1dy pleog TR0 j0%  JoBLUOD abueyn abueys 19B1JUCH Jaquiny joafold 10puUsA looyosg
[eJoL  pasiaay 1ejo1 J0 Jaquiny fewbLIO

LTJO 71 33ed
LIYITY

9071 ¥3AHO0 IONVHOI

L10Z/0€/LL 03 2102/10/0L
woJyy abuel saja£o jeaoadde Japio abuelyo asay

Arenuep

wesdoid usworoidwy [eyde))
s[ooydg dAqng 0sed1y)

Sd)J



18-0124-PR6

'sieaLle u pieog ay) o} pajiodss Bujag ele pue paacidde useq saey sieplo abueyo Buimolio) su

89'289'62$ :[ej0L J03loid )

‘ ‘Wa)sAs JaMas ayj JO Mo)s B}
81'285'62% SUONIPUOD PaJIaA0dsIG  Aoidul 0} edid James JsjsLueip 9 B 90E|das PUB BACLUS 0} S|ELISJEW pUE 10qE| apiaoid 0] 10]IBHUOY LLILEIOL  Z1/8L/0L
640292

3p0H UoSEsy

SuondIosaq 18pip SbUByD gleqddy  Sjeq abueyn
%ES0F . 88°695'01€$ wm.mwm.mwﬁ € 00°000'122$ : , Auedwod uononisuod Aig-iy
TdN-118G2-9402 “IdN UHOMIUBAA 9102

[00Y9§ YLOMIUBM § |alueq

19'8814$ :[ejol j08fodd

‘SU0I}eD0]
20'204'18 , Isenbey jooyog  10913s Je siseileq aunyxy by Buiisixe soe|das pue saowal 0} s|eUSiEW PUE Joge| apIAcId 0) JojoBAUOD LULZILL  ZLILULL
000598~ SUONIPUCD PaIBnooS!d 'SUOEOO| J0BIes Pue SaiBUE |[EM [99)S Paj|EISUIUN O} IPaId 8PIACId O} JOJORIUOD LUVEZIL  LLILLLL

“BuDIOO|q POOM PBXORIS 4O NaI| Ul BIIE JOOI UlBw

6120418 SUOIJIPUOD PaIdA0DSI] 8y} Jo abBps joos JejeLuiad auj je Buiyieays jlemaauy pnis POOM 10y S|ELS)EW BPIACI 0} 10J0BIU0D AvIRAIN) 21/20/80
‘Jsneyxs Jool e
0L'051'1% SUOHIPUOD PRISADDSIJ  PUE JUSA JUN B USBMIBJ UOHOBULIOD Yool ey} soejdal 0} sjellalew pue Jogqe| @piaoid 0 J0J0Blu0D) L1I0Z/L1L LLIZLILL
00'00%'2%- SUOI)IPUOY PaIdA0ISIQ “8d00s oYy paAowwal siadiuep paziiojow UoneleIsuUl 8y} Jog Jpaio apiaoid 0} JOJoRIJUOD LUNVENY LVILLILL
09°GLE LS~ UpaID DUBMO|Y *2d0oos WoJy payIIO s|aued Wwnjoa) Jo [BAOWS] 10} JIPaI0 apiAcld 0} 10JOBIUOD 2110Z/1L LUILLILL
}€200¢€€ ' . )
3p07) UoSesy Suondudsa( JeplQ ebuey) 9)eq ddy - . 3yeq apbueyH
%l¥'G  16°206°060'1% © 16°206'€G$ gL 00°000'266% 00ssY g Uss|alN 'N'S ‘uayosed ‘H 4

40Y-LLPSZ-L10Z 4OY UOSUIA3LS L1L0T
|00Y9g UOSUDAR)S T IB|IPY

J9QUNN Od JoBRUOD  junouly S19pI0 $I1apl0 junowy
Jaquinp 3dy pieog ajoelQ J09% joRIUOYH abueyn abueys JoRIJUOYH Jaquinp jo8fodg 10pUsp |lo0yog
lejol  pasiay 1ejoL 30 JaquinN reuwibuo

D071 J3A™O IONVHI ] .
LT J0 €1 adeq , LLOZ/OE/LL O3 LL0Z/LO/0) wres3o1d jusweaoxdwy [ende))

wo.y abues saja4o [eaoidde sapio abueys sesay
LI/¥/TY S[00YdS d1gng 03vdy)

Arenue -, Sd)




18-0124-FRob

‘slealle ut preog el 0} pajiodes Buleq e.e pue pencidde useq eAey sJep.o abueyd Bumolo) 8y

SE°168'v$ 1ejo] 10afoid

66'716'2% SUORIPUOYD PaIBACISIC] "SU0NBO0| J08}8S 18 S|iem Lollepunoy yojed o} s|eusiew pue Joqe] apinosd 0} J0joBNUOD J1ISZ/0L ZL/8LI60
. : : {00}s onje )
9€'9/6'L$ SUOIIPUOD PRIBACOSI 10} HUN OyY UE 8pIAoId PUB JIUN D7y MOPUIM MOU B |[BJSU] O} S|BSIELU PUE 10gE| apincid 0} JOJIEILOD LVZLOL  Z1i60/01
9clllze )

3po7y Uosesy

Suondiosaq Jepip SbUeyD JEqady ~  3jeqg ebue)y

%18C GL'6G9'169'Z  GLZSP'e/S yA 00°202'819'2% "0 UOHONIISUOD Ja|pali g
HON-LOLOE-L10Z HOW Jezejes L10Z
jooyas 1ajuan uoneoanpy [enbuljig Jezejes uagny

J8quInN Od . J0RNUCDH  junowy S18pI0 : S19pI0 junowy

Jaquinp )dy pJeog EYELITS) J09% joenuo)n abueys abueys JoRAUOD Jaquinp yoefodg J0puap |looyog
leJol  pasiaey 1ejoy. J0 Jaquiny 1eutbuQ

9071 J430H0 IONVHO

0 EY:13 L1L0Z/0€/LL O} L1L0Z/L0/0L wreldord juawaaoiduwy reyde
Leiorl d wouy afues sa194o jeacsdde apio abBueys asay) d} [ 121Ce)

LY/P/TT S[00Yag 21 [qng oFedry)

Arenue r . | Sd)




16-UlZ24-FRob

‘sigaiie Ul pieog ey} o) pepodes Buieq e pue panoidde uesesd eaey s1epio abBueyo Buimo|jo) ay |

00'195'611$ ‘|ejo) J99foid

"B8.IE UBYOY JO} SUE}

00'8EP'ES SUOIJIPUOYD) PBIBA0DSIQ do} joou 03 spagy [edl09]9 JOOyS9|gnoL} pue ajebiysanul 0} sielsjew pue Joge| apiAcid 0} 10joRNUOD LL/90/L ) LLIv2I0L
‘ "§18]000 PUE S19Z831) LI-Y|EM Mau

00°265'v2% SUOINIPUOY PaIan0dsIq ay} Joj uoneredaud ur Buiieo pue sijem Bunsixe aoeidal 0} sjelajew pue Joge} apioid 0} J0JOB[UOD 21/€0/01 21/81/80

00'912'1€$ SUOIIPUOY palanoosIq ‘Buniool 1A pesodoud auy Joj Joojgns mau e [[ejsul 0} S|eliajew pue Joge| apiroid o} J01oenuoD L1/€2/01 LLILLIOL

00'801'6% SUOIIPUDY PeIBAcdsI]  'SUOHEDO| J08(9s Je sasus| ainmxy 1B pabewep soe(dal o} s{ensjew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} JojoeuoD) LLVOM L L1121180
. ‘goeds |euoieonpa

00°/€9'G18 1sanbay |oouos ue 0juj pPaLaAu0D @oeds 90140 ue juled pue Jledal o} sjelajew pue Joge| apiacid 0) J0JORIU0D LLIVO/LL LLIvzioL
. i ‘splepuels

00°L96'V$ 1sanbay |ooyos “Buluies| pazijeuosiad ypm Adwod 0 GOz woos Juled 0} S{ELJEW PUB J0ge| 8PIAcId. 0} J0JORIU0D LU0/ LLI€ZI0L
: ‘Juedyoyed pue swiool

00'161GL$ }sanbay |ooyog J03|9S LWOJJ SIOJUOW A POJUNOLU |[BM PasSnUn SAOWISI O} S{BLSJEW PUE Joget apiacid 0} Jojoenuo) LLISZIOL LL/LLIOL

00'25€'01$ Isanbay |0oydg ‘WAB -y} ur Buuied [euolppe 1o} sjelalew pue Joge| apircid 0} J0JoRIN0D LLA0/LL LL/LVI0L

‘Keaqy| :
00°190'6$ 1senbay |ooyog pue ‘soij0 Alepuodss ‘solyo Ulew ay} ul jadied LBa| o) s|elalew pue Joge| 3piacid 0) J0JoBU0D LLILVO/LL 21/21180
199692¢ . :
3po) uoseay SUONAN0Saq 19pI0) SbUBy) Seqddy - 31eq abuey)
%G9 008eL'LvL'GS  00'8E)'LGES 14 00°'000'96€‘G$ 00sSY %9 USS|SIN 'N'S ‘uayosed 'H'4
NIM-L9Z1E-2L0Z NIM oBata @q 2102
Awspesy Aunwwon obalqg aqg asor
laquinN Od JoBIJUOCY  JUnowy ETIT6) s19pI0 unowy
JoquinN 3dy pieog a[oelQ 40 % JorIUOH abueyo abueyn JoENUO) Jaquinp j93floly Jopuap |o0yoss
|eJol  pasinay 1ejoL 10 Jaqunpy leu1bl10

LT )0 ST 3sed
LI/v/ITT

9071 J3AH0 IONVHO

woJ) abuel sa]94o jeaosdde tapio abueyd asayyt

Alenuep

LLOZ/0/LL 03 LL0Z/LO/O) weidold yusurasoiduwy jende))

S[ooyaS Amqng cwﬂoﬁ—u

SdD



18-U0124-PRob

‘sieale ul preog ey} 0} pepods. Buleq aie pue peroidde useqg anel siepio abueyo BLImMO||o) 8y |

8y'v.1v'9¢- 11ej0] 199foid

8y v.p'9$-

SUOIJIPUOY) PRIBAOISI(

‘gase [00d '3y} U] SJoNp Jie Jo uoRe|nsul 10} }ipalo apiaosd 9 10Y0BIUOD LL0L/LL t\mw\or
eliesee e sbueys
8po) uoseay SUondusssq 1api0 ebuey) sjeq ddy - 3jeq obueyn
%G00~ 99'9€9'vZZ'9% ©peeoe'es- € 00°000'822'9% 00sSY ' USS|SIN 'N'S 'usydsed H'd
HOW-1S0LY-2102 YO SH %4eld LLoZ
jooyas ybiH j9ubep daid oruapeay ye| a|BYSIN
18quInN Od Joenuoy  junowy S19pI0 s1api0 Junowy
saquinN 3dy pJeog a|oelQ 0% 39RJUOYH abueys abueyy jorLUOD Jaquinp 309foid Jopuap jooyog
leJoL  pasiasy lejoL 40 JoquInN reuibuo ‘

LT ¥0 91 93eq
L1/¥/TT

D071 H3AUO0 FONVHDI

L10Z/0E/LL ©3 L10Z/L0/0L weidol] juswaaoiduwy ende)
wouj abuel s9)245 |eaosdde sapio abueyd asayy :

s[ooyyos Aqng cwﬂomn—u

Aienue _, | Sd)



18-012£4-FRo

'sJedile Ul pieog sy} 0} pajiodal Bulaq aJe pue panoidde usag saey s1opIo obBuRYD BuIMO||0} Bl

00'288°25$ :[ej0L Joafodd

00'€Z6'c1$ SUORIPUOD PaIBAaSIC ‘obeys wnloyipne sy} aAoqe Juslwslede sojsagse Joj s|elsjewl pue Joge| apiacid 6} J0joeluo) AN« 2} Z1I0L/60
‘dopajunocd wumt:m

00'2Z12'8% 1senbay jo0yog pljos pue sjeulwe| olseld yjim xod|iews mau e |jejsul o} sielisjew pue joqe| epiaoid 0} JojoeRUOD Lyeei LLVEILL

00'820'v$ jsenbay jooyog ‘201jj0 s,Jediouid 8y} Ut sdoip ejep mau oM} |[Bjsul O} S[eiajew pue Joget apiacid o) 10J0BAU0D LL0E/L L LLjgei
“Ayngess sy

00°125'cS SUOIIIPUOD PBIAA0DSIQ  BSBAIDUI O} j{Bm Jalse|d 4O uO|}0as & aoe|dal puB dAOWRI 0} S[elI8)ew puE Joge| apiacid 0) JOJOBIUOD ez /1/01/60

00'v2z'cs “SUOI}IPUOYD PaIBA0ISI] “aunixiy JuBy Bulieo mau e 1o} xoq _mo_:um_m ay} [eaouod S., sjeliajew pue ioge| spiaoid 0} J0JoBJUOY Lveen /1/01/60

00€22'2$ HOov - :o_mm_EO; “aimonJjseljul ejep pue Jemod jeuoiippe 10j S|elsiew pue Joge| apiaold 0} J0joBHjUOD L1/2e/L Livent
‘Buiyeo paddosp pajjelsul Ameu ayj Aq paxyoolq aq jou

o0'ery'es HOV — UOISSIWQO 0} J8PJ0 U] YSES WI0N0Y 8U) 0) Jun DY MOPUIM € 8)e00|a) 0) S|elajel pue Joge| apiaosd 0} Jojoenue) 21/82/1L1 L1/ge/L )
. ‘Jbtey Buyieo

00°669'7$ HOV'— uoissiwQ MBU 8y} MOIB] SJIUN DY 109]asS JO LoEAS(D U} A)IpOU 0} S|elSjEW pue Joge| apiAcid 0} 10j0RIJU0D LLIOE/LL L1280

00'6GE'V1L$ HOV — uoissiwo "spsenf mopuim yses wopoq pue doj aoejdal o} sjelajew pue 10gej apiroid 0} J0joeIueD ANradin} 11792720

00°00€%- J08}YolYy - Jodiz ‘Buijured wij poom Jo uoonpal Joj IpaIo 8piacid 0} 10joeNueD L1182/ L L1/eel

L0l28ce : :
3P0y UOSESY SUondIosaQ JapiO abuey) 3eq day 3jeq abuey)
%88'L 8L'GEV'€96'1$ - 8EGEYEYLS 6¢ 00'000'028°1$ J0sSY g USS|aIN 'N'S ‘Usayosed 'H'd
. HOFLEOOY-LLOZ YOI Uaspunwy £10Z
Jooyog ybiy uaspunwy pjeoy
JoquinN Od joeQUOD  JUNOWY [YETT6) w._ou._.o unoury
JaquinN 3dy pJeog a|deIO J0 % joBIJUOD abueysn afbueysn JoRHUOD Jagquinp 32afold Jopuap looyos
jejol  PasiAdyY lejol 10 JaquInN reuibuo

LTJO LT 93ed
LIp/T1

9071 ¥3AH0 IONVHI

L102/0€/LL O3 2102/340/01
woJ.y abueu sa|24o jeaosdde tapio abueyo asayy

Arenuep

weidoid Juawaroxdwy [ede)

Sjooy IS Agng cw&om——mv

Sd)



18-0124-FRb

‘siesule Ul pieog eyy 0} peodes Buleq ase pue parcidde Usaqg aAey SIepI0 SBUELO BUIMO(jO) 8|

00°065°'L$ :1B30 399foid

. , ‘sqIng 6y
00°066'1% pajoalq JIsumQ Bunsixs 09|83 soe|dal pUB JUIS pauopuege UE SAOLWISI 0) S|ELIa}eW pue toqe| @piacid o) J0joRIUOTD 21/02/LL LLIOLILL
¥8€10€€ : )
9p0)) uoseay : : SUONAI9Sa( Japi) abueyn 3jeq day 8jeq sbuey)
%EE'9 - 00°02L'92$ 00°065°L$ L : 00°0EL's2S$ "oul 09 sauor @ Aydiny

HOIFLLY9y-210Z ¥OI Agey |y L10T
fooyss ubiH Aqey 1y

0b'86Z°L$ :[e30] 109l0ad

0¥'86Z'1$ SUOIIPUOYD PaIBA0DSIA "SLWIO0K JOBI8S Ul SUPIS PIeogiaxiew soejdas o} s|elajew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} JOYeNU0D LU0/ L LL/82LL
98¢10¢€E :
3p07) UOSESY SuoidiPsaq Japio SbUBy) Sleq ady - 3Jjeq obuBgy

%LLES O'€0Z'0E$ " Op'ESs'0Ls z 00'059'61$ 'ou| 09 sauop @ Aydinpy
UOIFLOEIY-LL0Z WDI UBANINS ZL0Z
j00yog YBIH ueyIng 3 seboy

JQWNN Od JoRNJUOD  JUNOWY [YET IS ) Junowy
JaquinpN ydy pieog ojoRIQ 0% joeNUOD abueyo abueyn j0RIUO0D 1quInpN jo8foid JOPUBA Jooyog
[ejoL  pasay fejor 10 JaguinN leuibugo '

D071 43AHO IDONVHOI

0 a3e . L102/0€/1) 03 LL0zZ/L0/0L weidolJ juawaaoiduy rejde
LT3o 81 d woyy abuey sajoho jeaocsdde sopio aBueyd asayyy d} 1 193D

LIv/TY S[00YdS dM[qng 03edIY)

Arenue —, Sd)D




18-0124-FRb

"sieaLle U| pleog 8y 0} palioded Buleg e.e pue percidde ussq aAey s1eplo 8Bueyo Buimoljoy ay |

¥6'6£5'12$ 11301 308foid

"pa||elsul i

00°'vvS'Z$ jsenbay [ooyog  pIeoqalods EmcmE_ma auj |3un pleogai00s Aseioduwis) € Joj s|elisjew pue Joge} apiaoid 0} JoJoRIU0D LUV LUPLILL
$.'800'21% }senbay jooyds - "Bulm pue Inpuod pejeloosse ||e pue pIec|el00s 8)edo|al 0} S|elajew pue Joge| opiaoid o} Jojoenuo) LL/LE/OL Z1/€2/0)
0Z'/86'0$ ’ SUOI}IPUOD PaIaA0ISI( -apelbgns 9-y0 jordwod-al pue ‘aoe|del ‘aAowwal 0} S|EUSIEW PUE J0(E| 8pIAcId 0} 101DBIJUCD LLzeiht J1I0LL)
9€9.62¢
‘BP0 UosEsy sSuoRanasaq 1epiQ sbue() 3jeq ddy 3)eq sbuey)
%911 P6'€8Z'160CS ¥6'6€0'vZ$ ) 14 00'vvZ',90'2$ uotioniisuoy leuelz
_ ' 4VN-150.¥-210Z dVN sHoo.g £102
, . syooig ukjopuame)
£6'729°21LT$ 1ejoL 303foid
‘Ajueniem s Jainjogjnuew e
L L' LLS YOV — UCISSILUQ:  UIBIgO 0} 18PJO Ul J8||1yd ayj punose Buyseyy Em_o_t:w ppe 0} s|euslewt pue 1oge| apiaoid 0} JoJoeIU0D ZLIOLLL LU0/ L
'SUONEI0] J03|8S
86'90¥'6.$ HOV ~ uoissiwQ  Je ||em jadesed Bujisixa ayy uo Qmaasom >>o_tm>o apinoid o} sjeusjew pue toge| apiroid o) _oﬁomzcoo 21/20/01 21/81/60
00'612'L9% SUOHIPUOD PaIBA0DSIC : ._oo>_m ousjAdoid yym Jaj|iyd e jjja) pue ueato _cm:: 0} w_a:m.me pue Joge| apiaoid 0) Jojoenuo) LLOLLL 21/92/01
‘winiseuwAb
25°8¢€c'9¢% suonIpuoD -patsnodsiq s B auy ut jlem ayy wioly J9ysed jo saeoaid mmoo_ aAOLBl 0} S{elejew pue Joge| apiaold 0 0joeliuo) LLISZ/0L 21/90/01
. ‘wniseuwAb
01'261'62% SUOIIPUOY PaIBA0ISI(] 416 pue s,£0q sy} Jo dn-ueaD [BUSLLLCIAUS LUOLSd 0) S{elajew pue JOge| apinold 0} Jojoeljuo) J1/90/1 1L 21120/01
Hun
28 150'v$ suolipuoD paianodstg  do} Jool e U0 1aj|053u0D AlBjiun pajie) e a0k|dal pUB SAOWIRI O} S[ELISJEW PUE JOGE| 8PIA0Id 0} 10J0RIIU0D) 2Lzl 2L/90/1 1
ovce6ce
3P0y uoseay SUoORAIosaQg 19pI0 obuey) ajeq ddy 3jeq abueyn
%Gy 8TYLlL'YCE'8% 82'v.L1'¥ocs bl 00'000'025'8% Auedwog uoyongsuo) Aig-iy
404-1199%-2102 40y wolqpui LLozZ
|ooyos ybiH Awapesy a2udIdg pue Yl wo|gpui
JaquinN Od JI0BRIINOD  JUNOWY LT 6] SI12pIO junowy
JaquinN jdy pJieog ?oRI0 J0%  JoB[UOH abueyn abueysn joeIjuoD saquinp joafoid Jopuap |ooyag
|ejol  pasiaay 1ejoL 30 faquinN leu)bla0

LI/Y/ITT

LT 30 61 93¢

9071 H¥3AHO IONVHO

LLoz/oe/LL 03 L102/L0/0)
wo.y abuelt sa]24 |eaoadde Japio abueyd asay

Alenuep

wergold yawasorduy feyde))
S[00YIS [N 08edIY)

SdJ



18-0124-PRo6

'SiedLle Ul pieog 8y} 0} payiodal Buleq aJe pue peaoidde Usag eAeY sJepIo aBUBLD BUMO|0) aU §

91'£9¢°2¥$ (18301 308f0id

91°€00°L$ HOV ~ uoIssitup “youms JyB1| e sjeso(al 0} sjelsiew pue joge| apiaoid 0) J0J0BHJUOD L1/20/01 LLE1L/60

662¢Z'/$ o{jIydly - Jodig ‘poomAid 9%1 .2/} 0 nai| u poomAld 91 ,8/G llBisul 0} S|eusjew pue Jogej 8piaoid 0} Jojoenuo) LLee/l LL120/01
"SMOPUIM 108]8s 10}

or'LP0'Ze HOV — UoissiWQO - spullq spiaoid pue s)|oa 0Z| 0} sajaejdedal 108)as AJpoL 0} SjeLie}ew pue Joge| apiroid o} loypenuod L1I0LILL 11/62/0L
'8p0% YAy

6G°00S't'$ INQ — uoIssiLD yim Aidwoo o3y co:_mcm: ploysaiy) wnuiwnye ue lleisui 0} s|euslew pue Joge| apinoid 0} J0joB1UOD L1/¥0/0L L1120/01

1E£°6£2'8% SUOI}IPUOY palenoosiq ‘Jlem Jsjse|d e jo suoijoas 109jas yojed pue Jledal 0} sjelslew pue 1oge) uv_>oa 0} JojoeHUOD LSO/ L 21IEL/60
‘SWOOJSSE]D 109|9S

96'755'G$ Jsenbay jooyos j0 m__m\s 1S9Mm-8U} Uo stojoefoid Joj ainpnnselUl ||BIsul 0} m_m:mumE pue Joge} apiroid o} 10joeNU0D 11120711 2LI€0/1L L
*1oo} 8y ojuo Buiyse|ds iajem ajeulje

2682028 UoNeILIPON piepuels 0} speay Jaoney yuis pajiejsul Aimau Jo co;moo_ a3 isnlpe s|euajewt pue Joqe| aplaoid o} J0JOENUOD LVLLILL 21120/1 L

18°861'2% }sanbay (00YdS  "S||@MIIEIS JO SUOIDSS J08jas Ul S||em ay) Juled pue adeios o} S|elsjew pue loge| apinoid 0} J0joeIIU0D 21190711 11/21/60
‘sieyund

90°215°c$ }sanbay |ooyog vcm sJ21do9 10} SWO01 Jos|8s 0} Jamod }OA 0ZZ apiacid 0} SjeLIg)ew pue Joqe| vaoE 0] JOJoBRIUOD 21/90/1 1 111GZ/0L

86°60¥'G$ jseanbay |ooyos 'Sy pue SI00p j|neA juied 0) selsjews pue Joge} apiaoid 0) JOOBIUCD LL0LILL 21UIZ0/1LL

FAVTATAS . :
3p0)) UoSEdy suondioseq Japip abueyn e[ ddy ajeq abuey)
%YG'8 GGP8Z'€8S'ZS GG'¥8Z'C0Z$ x4 00°000'08¢'2$ S9Jel00SSY B 9|qelay
' 10S-180.¥-L102 10S uaqnalg UoA L10Z
Jajua aoualog uejljodosjay UANIS LOA M HOLBpaIL
JagquinN Od JoRiJUOD  junowy EYET 6] si9pi0 junowy
Jaquinp jdy pieog ajoeIQ 109% 39B[RUOYH abueyn ebueyp joRIJUOD 1aquinp jos8foid Jopuap looyag
|ejol  postaay leyol 10 JaquwInN leuibiio

LT JO QT 93eyq
LY/¥ITY

D071 d30¥0 IONVHO

LL0Z/0E/LL O L10Z/L0/0L
wol) abuel s8]942 jeaocsdde saplo abueys esay

Arenuep

werdol ] wawaaoxduwy [ende)

S[00YdS d1qng 03ed1y)

SdD



18-0124-FRb

‘sieadie Ui pieog oy} 0} pejoda) Buleq ele pue pesoidde ussq aney sieplo eBueyo Buimojjo} ey |

6£°98£91$ ‘jej0] J08fodd

‘Josuss |10 dwnd dwns ay}
BELLGS YOV — UOISSIWLQO 10} §NDJI0 puE 9[DBjdadal [UOIIPPE UE [[E}sUl pue Us|uiny 0} S|eljelw pue Jogef apiAoid 0} 10j0eIu0D Liieiol LLIVLIOY

“YIOM |BOLJOS|S PBJBIDOSSE puk /-dd jeurd uoinguisip

00'608'G1$ SUOIIPUOY PaIBA0DSI( 0} Japaa} [eoujoae Bunsixs aoe|dal pue aaowal 0} sjeleleL pue Joge| epiaold 0} J0joeIu0D LLZ0/0L  21/Z1i60
9.£662¢€ _ , .
3P0 UOSESY suoRdinsaq Jepio ebueyn Seqady - 3jeq apueyy

%bL'G  EYSovLIES - EP'Gor'els 4 00°'000'65¢€$ 00ssY g UsS|aIN ‘N'S ‘Usyosed ‘H'd
OVS-1806+-910Z OVS uuybnea g0z
Jooyag ybiH jeuonednasp uybnea g aujjanboepr

J3qUWNN Od JPRAHUCH  Junowy S19pI0 siapl0 junowy
Jaquinp 3dy pieog EYRLTe) 10y, joRNUOD abueys abueys }0RHUOD : Jaquinp jo8foud JOpUIA 100428
|ejol  pasiAay |ejoL 10 JaquinN leuibuo

9071 H3A™HO FONVHO . ] ‘
210 IZo5ed | O 2, HIBI503 U] P10E)
L1/¥/T1 . s[ooydg d1[qng o3ed1y)

Arenue -. Sd)D



1O-ULLA-FIRD

‘sJeaile ul preog ey} o} pepodal Buieq eJe pue percidde useq sAeY sIopIO SBUBLO BLIMOYI0L B,

SZ'8LL°TLL$ ‘1Bj0L 199f0ud

Gz'zse'es pajoauq Jaumo . “Hlemapis jO SUOK8S 109]9s Jo UBisep ay} 8BuBYD 0} SfeLelEW puE Joge| BpIAcId 0) JOPEIUOD LSO 21/80/80

96'681/¢ pajoRlig Jeump . "Auowazad Bupjesiqpunolb 1oy ays asedaid o} sjeusiew pue joqe| opiaoid 0} s0j0BU0D) LULEI0L  21/S2/0L
| . “Jainjenuew

AN RANAA OV - UoISSILO 2y} Aq pauinbal SE 8)2I0U0D Uj UIBIP 4OUBI} MBU SSEOUS 0} S|ELISJe PuE J0qe| 3piAcld 0} J0J0BNUOD LULEIOL  21/91/80

00°008% . mo<l UOISSIUO : "Ylemapis pue qnd 8}210U0d 30e|dal pue 9AGLISI O} w_mcw«mE_ pue Joqe| apiroid o} 10J0BIUOD LULeiL \.:vm\:,

88°/16'L$ HOY — UOISSIUQ  "UI-81) BURSIXa YiIm J03ULI0D 0} mp_o__a Jamas wiojs .ucmuxm o) sjelisjew pue Joqe} apiacid 0} JojoeIuo) L190/LL  Z4/9ziol

00°08%'8$ HOV — UOISSIUQ ~ “[[eMm UOHEPUNO) MU U}iM JOIILOD Ul S881} JOB]8S BAOLLBI O} S|BISJEW pUE logej apinoid 0} J10joRIUCD LUVZILY  LLVELY

‘gejs @jaloucd
85'¥86'9¢$ SUOHIPUOYD PaIBA0ISI(] Mmau e Jo Juawaoe|d 0 Jold s[10s ajgeynsun u:o‘.mvc: 0} sleiajew pue Joqe| dpiacid 0f JOJOBIUOD LLIOE/LL 1118214

‘S|10S g aans
€S /12'veS -SUOIIPUOY PaISACOSIQ  SE @S0dSIp PUB SUCHEPUNO) POISACISID mcam_xm SA0WSJ 0) S[ElSjeW pue Joge| apiaoid 0} 10}0eHu0D) ZUIVEIOL - 2LIS2I0L

"uonepunoy Jybi| paly mau

y9'€p8'ces SUOIIPUOD) PBIBA0DSI(] _2 mumbcoo UM (1 pue apesBans s|gelINSUN 8JeABOXS 0} S|BLSJELU PUE Joge] apiAcid 0} J00BILOT LLILEI0L 21182101
‘adid wiojs

68'Z.7'9% SUONIPUOY. pRidAcosIq  Kejo,,0) auo Jo najj ul sadid Ayfn uol eji3aNp 9 oM} jjBISUI 0) w_m_‘_mymc\_ pue Joqe| apinosd 0} JojoeluoD LLILEIOL 21192/01
‘8U|| 99IAI9S MBU B JO N3J| Ul |00YOS 8y}

B68'EYY LIS SUOHIPUOD paIeAodsiq  Wwiol) 3dIaas Bulisixe auy 1A syYBI pray suods ay) Jamod 0 s|ELSjEL PUE Joge| 8pIACId 0} 10j0eNU0D LLIOE/LE PAVIRZIN)

‘pIolj 192008 ,
LL8le'els Isenbay jooyog ey} o) Buidis jeuoyppe pue Buious) sy} 0} SUCHEDHIPOL IO} S{BLID)EW PUE 10GR| SPIACId 0} JOJOBIIUOD LLIEOILL L1/92/01
16010€€ ‘

3p0D UOSESY  SUGHANDSaq J5pI0 9bUEyD g ddy . 3jeq ebueyy

%eT Ll YSIGL'IC9Ts - 90'c0¥'y9zs 145 8¥'8¥/'96¢ ¢ 017 ‘uoloniisuoy ey
4vN-12015-9L0Z AvN SlIdSM 9102

looyag yBiH Awapesy AJunwwio) S|i8p H . WellIM

J19qWINN Od JPRHUOYH  junowy S19pI0 S19pI0 junowy
saquinp 1dy pieog s[RI J0 %  Joe;UOD abueyn abueyn 10RIJUOD 1aquiny josfoid 10pusp j00yog
|e101  pasirey jejoL J0 Jaquny teuibuo

9071 d43dH0 ADNVHOI
(1] 38 LL02/0€/LL O L10Z/L0/01 weI3oa g yuswasoaduiy rende
Lo ce d wouJ) sbuea so194o jeaoisdde sapio sbueys esay] d} S

LI/pIT1 - S[00YdS d[qng 03ed1y)

Arenuep | SdD




18-UL24-FRb

‘siev)le Ul pleog 8y} 0} pepodal Buleq ese pue panosdde ussq eaey siepio sbueyd Bumo|jo) ey

09'6¢.°22E$ ‘1ejo 1oefoid ‘ )

‘ajebalbbe /-y9 pue auojs ¢ Yiim ,mcozmucze

8Y°'199'/2$ SUOPIPUOD) PeIBA0DSIq ~ ®8jod By 4o jerOWaL WOl PaYeaId ‘SaJ0Y [[O.] O} S|ELSJEW PUE J0Ge| BpIAoId 0} 10J0RHLOD LVIEOIOL  LVILZ/60
Zy'062'162$ pa309.iQg JIeUMO "sBuijoo} pue sainixy yum sajod by mau |lejsul ou.w_wtwumE pue 1oqe| eptaold 0} Jojoeljuon 11/82/01 L1122/60
66'900'02% SUOIIPUOY) PBIBACDSIQ "auy| Jomes vmmoo_oa ay} mojaq aul} Jajem B 9n0Ial 0} Sjeldjew _ocm. 10qe| apirosd 0} 1008100 LUBLIOL  LL/SO/0L
10°1L26'21S . soue|dwio) apo) “Jawy mau o} sejod Jybi| Woy suni ynpuoco MaU [|E}sul O} S[eLISjew pue Joge| 8piAoid 0} J0JoRjU0D LVOLILL  LLi2Z/0)

: : . ‘Buidid obeurelp
G¥'629°z$ Suolipuod palarossig M3U 8y} LM JOIU0D Ul I jey) UISeq UOIBO B SAOWS! 0] S|elIa)ew pue J0ge| 8pirold 0} J0J0BIJUCD LL/8LI0L L1/60/0L

‘ul-af} yum Bulapsiul au)| Jomes

GZ'081'cS SUOIIPUOY PaIaA0DsIA PBISACDSIP 0} 8NP UOHOBULOD JOMSS WLI0}S INBIJU0S) O} S|ELISJEW PUE 10qe| SpiAod O} JOJORAUOD LVLEI0L  2Li8L/0L
269682¢ : . S
3po)) UOSERY . ’ SuoRduoSsaq Jepip sbueyn Jegady  Ijeq abuegy
%6EPL  ZE'9eG'8Z'es Ze9eL'80p8 . 8 i . oo.oom.mmw.mw . $9]el00ssY B djgelsy

4vVN-1L601S-L102 dvN 8juawsig L10Z
looyas ybiH Awapesy AjUnwWiUog sjualua}) ouagoy

00°/£€'51$ :[e30] 398fosd

‘Hdal ey} .
00°2¢€¢'51$ souel|dwoy 8po) o uonoalip Jad jood ay) Joj Jojow B J0 92is ay} aBuBYD 0} S|els)ew pue Joge| apiacid 0] JoJoRIUOD LLIOLILL 21/€2/01L
G8/662¢ ) . .
3po0) UOSESY . Suonduosaq Jopip sbueyn 9)eqg ady - Ijeq abueyy
%6Z'LL  00'6¥0'90€$ : 00'690'1€% £ 00'000°G.2$ . 00SSY %8 USS|AIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed 'H'd
1-81d-16015-9L0Z L-S71d 8judwald 9102
jooyas ybiH Awepeay Ajunwwios ajuawa|) ouagoy
JaqQUINN Od joejjuo)  junowy Si9pI0 SI19pIO junowy
Jaquiny ydy pieog 9)oeI0 J09% JoBUOD abueysn afueyn Joequosn Jaquiny josfold JOPUBA looyss

{eJol  pasiaey lelol 10 J8quInN reuibup

9071 ¥3AH0 IONVHO

0 ¢7 a3e L10Z/0€/L1 ©3 L102/L0/0L weidord yuswaAoxduwy [ejide
LTIo e d wouJj abuel s31949 jeaosdde tapio abueyo asayy d? [ [21CE)

LIY/ITL S[00Y2g d1[qnd 03ed1Y)

Alenue h. Sd)




18-0124-PR6

‘sleaile W pieog sy 0} pauode.s Buieg aie pue peacudde usag aney sispio abiueyo BLmoloy ay )

00'8E¥'2¢$- ‘lejo J0afoid

00°8EV'CS- ) psjoaaqg Jsumo . : "yoJnw pasnun 10} YPaId apiacsd o} J0}0BHUCDH LL/161/01 L1/81L/0L
8G6¥00¢€ .
3po) Uosesy

SEQddy  Sjeq sbueyn

%06'9 £0'618'60.% €0'618'6V$ el 00°000'799$ ‘ © U] ‘SI010BAUOD JBIIIAL Y
) dSO-11055-91L0C dSO xiusouyd 940¢
Awapeay ey xusoyd

6£'920'c69 :1E10 100f0ad

00'189'1$- : suonipuoD pasancdsic  'Bulpling au3 Jo UOKPUOD [BINJONYS B} O} Bnp pa|ielsul Jou sjod Jybil e 1o} JIPaID aplaoid 0} JOIDRIU0D LL/62/L) LL/ez/)
‘sainyxy Jyby
08'9c.'8% SUOIIPUOY) PaIBACISIQ uom_mm 104 BuLim pue JINpUod 101X doBjda: PUB BAOWISI 0) m_m:mumE pue Joge| apinold 0} JojoBNUOD LLILEIOL LVILLIOL

‘pub uoa Busixa paIsnoosip

GL'ycL'LSS SUOIIPUOY) PaIBA0ISI] € 0} anp sall Builieo jo suonoas jo yyblay ayj Jaye B w_m:mumE pue loge| apiroid o} 10J0.JjUCD 11/6Z/01 21/02/01
¥9°015$ 20UBHdWOD 9poY . ‘uBls }ixe [BUCHIPPE UE |[BISUl O} S|eLdjell pue 10ge| apiaold o} J0joeIU0D LLieerL LLi6cibL
"100}} |00d JO UO[JEZI)IUBS pUE ‘SJUBWIYOENE Jappe|
.89.4'2% anss| Ajgjeg ‘snedeJ woyoq |ood jeinjonsis ‘siedal Jsuy jood axew 0} s|eua)ew pue Joge| apiroid 0} J0j0BLU0D LVve/oL AN AN ]!
LE°012'91$ UOHE|OIA B8P0 [00YDS : “1ejeay jood e ||ejsul 0} sjepsjew pue 10qe| epiroid 0} 10J0BI0Y £1/692/01 LL/6L/01
‘eale jood .
69'62.'6% anss| Aleyes oy} Ul syl Aousbiswa pue siexealq Jnono Ayney eoe|dai o} s|elsiEW pUE JOGE| apino.d 0} 1ojoejuoD LLILE0L LLUILLIOL
9€C662E

3p07) UOSESY

. ‘SUORAN5Saq 1310 SPUBYD deqgaddy - 3Sjeqspbueyy
%G90 9Z'6EL'8/9'PlE - 9Z'GEL'GE$ 6 00°000'¢8S'v1$ 0088y B USS|aIN ‘N'S ‘Usydsed ‘H'd
diS-L0LES-LL0Z dIS 8unD h_‘ow.

|ooyas ybiy uejjjodosjapy alIND BYSMOPO|YS BB

JequInN Od Joenuo)  junouly SI19pIO S1apI0 junouly
taquinp 3dy pieog 3ol J0 9% joesuon abueyy abueyy joRHUOD Jaqun 308foid 10pUap [ooyog
leJol  pesinay leyoi 40 JaquinN leuibuo

90717 ¥3AH0 I9ONVHD

0 o3e . L10Z/0E/LL 03 L1L02/1L0/0L weIdol J yuauwaaoidar vliae
Leiove d wouy abues sa|942 |eaocidde sapio abueyo asay] d? [ [2nee)

LIYITT ~ S[ooYdg dHqny 03ed1Y)

Arenuep | Sd)




18-ULZ4-FRROD

‘siealle U pleog oy) o} papodes Buleq ste pue panoidde useq eaey s1epIo SBUBLD BUMO}0) B4

0£'v28'06$ :ejol 19afoid

"sBUIMBIP WO PRIIIWIO SMOPUIM JOB[SS YJIM PRJBIDOSSE Y10M UoRIjowap spirc.d

90°'85¥'89% soueldwo) 8poy  pue [BojuBYDAW 0} pajessdo puey WOoJ) smopuim aBUBYD 0] S|euajewl pue JOge| apiAoid O} J0JORIJU0D LLZVIOL ¢ 21/80/80
Ov'69v'8$ psejoanqg Jsumo . i ‘Bulpiing a113uL BUY JO 100} BY} XEM 0) m_m:hﬁmrc pue Joge| apiroid 0} JOJOBIUOD LiNne/l LL/90/11
: _ ‘Buysay
05°015'0% SUOHIPUOYD PRIAA0ISIT uoniowap-aid Bulnp PaIsA0OSIP Yes| Jie Ue SSaIppe 0] S|Eljew pue Joge| apiacid 0} J0joRu0D) LLIZLI0L /1/80/80
. ‘Buysixe yojew
26°182'1% SUORIPUOD PaISA0ISIQ 0} s||is pue sx20]q paze|f10s|es aoejdal pue anowal 0} sjelajewW pue Joge} apinoid 0} J0JoRIUOD L4zeit L1071
. 'suol}eoo| .
20'¥58'6S SUOHIPUOD paIaAcdsIg  108)es Je s8|bue [98)s pXg Jo nal| Ul se|Bue joa)s gxg ash 0} s|euajew pue 1oge| apiAcd 0} J0JOBIJUOD LLIOL/LL L1110/
¥090.L2¢€ : . :
3p00) uoseay , SuoNdNosaq Japip abuey) deqady - 3jeq abuey)
%Z0'9  ZOELL'PEV'ZS - Z9°ClL'BElS L 00°000°962°Z$ 00 UoNdNIIsUC) ueuwlspullg
NIM-95099-2102 NIM LIl seaoadsiad 2102
Awapeoy 92uaI0§ pue Yje - saalpsadsiag
JlaquinN Od J0BIUOD  junolly S19pI0 S19pI0 junowy
Jaquiny 3dy pieog ajoel0 09, JoeJU0D abueys i abueysn joeIIUOD saquinp joafoad . IOpUBA looyag
|eJOL  PpasIAdy |ejol J0 JoquinN leuiblI0

LT }0 ST ey
LY/¥/TY

9071 ¥3AUO IONVHI

LLOZ/OE/LY ©) LLOZ/LO/0) werdold juswaoiduy] [eyde))
wioly abuea s9)949 jeaosdde Japio abueyo esayf §
S[00YdS JI[qng 03ed1Y)

Arenue —. | | Sd)




18-U124-FiRb

‘siealie Ul pieog ey} o} pauodes Buteq ale pue peactdde useq aney sieplo ebueyo Buimoljo) 8y

9y'0Z.L'L.$ 11ejoL jo0loid

"SUOH)IPUOCD PAIBACOSIP [eINjoa)IyoIe

06'SPE'06% SUOI}PUOD) palaAoos(] pue ‘Buiqunid '‘Aluosew ‘|eau3oale snoLeA Ssalppe 0} S|eusiew pue Joge| apiaosd o} L0joeIueT) /1/20/01 LLiZ1180
m___m Bov:_z

9520228 SUOHIPUOYD PaIBA0ISI(] 109195 |9A9)| 0} Buisined |euolppe Jo _EwE Jeealq ||ejsut 0] s|elsjew pue Joge| apiroid 0} J03eIU0D VIR AIR] 2191111
‘ ~SMOpUIM

00°L¥YS pajoaiq JaumQ Mau ay) yojew oy spedej ay) uo Buusys; jooyos juled 0} sield}ew pue Joge| apiAoid 0} J010BIIU0Y LLIEZI0) J1I6L/0L

00'€62'9% SUOlIPUOY paisAodsiq "looyos 3y} Inoybnoiy) sapy L DA 108188 208|dal 0} S|ELeW PUE Joge| apiacid 0) 10J0BIUCD L1/€0/L1 LL/LE/0L
‘Buipiong 8jqisia Jo suonedo| 108|es

00'65¢'c$ suolIpuoD pasencosig  ul Bunsixe yojew o) oy |AulA aoe|dal pue ‘Sjege ‘aAcWal 0} s{elsjew pue Jode| apiaoid 0} J0JOBHUGD 21/90/11 21162/80
“Jeq

00'950'2$ SUOIJIPUOY) PBIBA0DSIQ uoijeujwia) e Jo doy ey} je yuejeas pue Buiyseyl mu_>oa 0} sjeniajew pue Joge mv_>oa 0} 10J0BAUOD LLIEZI0L 2181104
‘painod aq 0} sem ylom adoos

00'862°1$ SUOIJIPUOYD PRIRACDSIQ  9)BI0U0D S1am eale papadul Jey) jsau Sjauioy _om>o..cm: 0} s|eusjew pue Joge| apinosd 0} Jojoeluo) 211G2/04 21/81/01
"'SMOPUIM

00'€28'8$ SUOIPUOD PaIBADSI] Y} Jeau ajty Buljlao Jo suondas J09|as aoe|dal pUE aAoWaI 0] S|BLS)RW pue Joge| 8piaosd 0] J0joelIuo) LLIOV/LL 21/92/04

00720618 SUOHIPUOD PaIBA0DSIJ  "WOOJ 82Inosal AJUnuwod syj juted pue ‘awiid ‘odelos o) sjelisjew pue Joge| apiaoid 0} 10j0B[UOD 21720111 21/€0/01

00°1£6% JOV — uoissiuo "saInyXi} JyBy Bunysixe jos(es |lejsul-a1 PUB SAOWSI 0} S|ELJELW PUE 10qE| apiAoid 0} J0}0BHUOD 1161101 L1810

§090.2¢ . , : _
3poy uosesy SUORAIISaq JepI0 Sbuey) 3feq day 9Je( sbueyn
%9 LB'GE0'ZZT6'ES - I8'GE0'/CIS 143 00°000'68.'c$ 09 uondNIsSuU0Y uewapuilg
UOW-12€99-2102 HDWN enybouoq o jo N LLOZ
sndwe) anybouoq - jooysg Jaueys obesiys jo Ajisiaalun
JaquinN Od joesjuon  junowy $1apiQ Si9pl0 unowy
Jaquin ydy pieog aloeID 0%, 3oe8UO0D abueys abueygp J0BNHUOY Jagquiny joafoad Jopuap jooysg
[e10)  pasiAdy lejol Jo JaquinN leuiblQ

LT 30 97 93¢y
LY/P/TY

D071 ¥3AHO0 IONVHO

L10Z/0€/11L 03 L1L0OZ/L0/0L :
woJj afbuel s8|249 jeaosdde Japlo abueyo asayy

Arenuep

weidold wowaaoiduwy [eyde)
s[ooydg Aqng o3edry)

Sd)



16-ULL4-FRD

‘siealie ul precg el 0} paliodal Buleq sie pue paacidde Lsag aABY SIBPIo 8BLEYD BLIMO||0) 8|

00°'€09'59$ :1e30]. J08f0id

LUV 292°L$ PoLIad siuy oy siepiQ abuey [ejo)

00'000'01$-

00'€09°6.$
8Yd-6250-1 1 ¥11098¢

1paLD souBMO|Y "yiom Jojeieusb Aousbiawa 10} @duemojje Ue Se play JUNoWe 8y} 10} 1IPaId 8pinoid 0} JOJORIU0D LLZLI0V  21/60/0)
papalid jeump  "evuesue >Q.ocmo 1S9M pue }ses 8y} Je s1aAno] ubisepal o} s|eusjew pue Jogel apiaoid o} 10JoRIu0) LU0V 21/S2/0L
3p0H) UOSESY . SUORAN0Sa( Jepip abueyn Jleqddy = I1eq ebueg)
%809  00°9LL'LL¥$ ©009LL'1ELS 9 00'000'082$ 0088y 'g Uas|alN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'4

d3N-02002-¥10Z dIN uolhed +10Z
SH fuojesadald abajjon uojhed 1ayjepn

J9QUWINN Od JOBQUOD  junowy s18pi0 "s19p10 Jjunowy
Jaquinp 1dy pieog a|oel0 J0Y%  }oRJUOD aBueys abueys JoR1JUOD Jaquinp 30afoad JOPUBA |looyog
|ejol - pPasIAdY |ejoL 10 JaquinN |euibuo

LT IO LT 33eqd
LI/¥/ITY

9071 ¥3dAHO0 IAONVHO

LL0Z/0€/LL O3 LL0OZ/LO/O) we1s 04 JUUWIdAO .‘EH e ..mO
woyy abued s91949 jeaoldde sapio abueyd asayy :
S[00Y2S d1fqng 03ed1y)

Arenue _. | Sd)D




